OP \$65,00 341708

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kaango, LLC		103/25/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RCU, LLC
Street Address:	9345 East Star Hill Trail
City:	Littleton
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80124
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3417082	RC UNIVERSE	
Registration Number:	3157836	RC UNIVERSE.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)236-4501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-236-4500

Email: tm-dc@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: P. Jay Hines

Address Line 1: 1800 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 510

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RCU0001TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. Jay Hines
Signature:	/pjh/ TRADEMARK

900158071 REEL: 004174 FRAME: 0138

Date:	03/25/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=RC UNIVERSE Assignment#page1 source=RC UNIVERSE Assignment#page2	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004174 FRAME: 0139

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kaango, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, having a place of business at 5613 DTC Parkway, Suite 950, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding U.S. Registrations listed on Attachment A hereto (comprising one page), hereinafter referred to as the "Assigned Trademarks;"

AND WHEREAS, RCU, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, located and doing business at 9345 East Star Hill Trail, Littleton, Colorado 80124(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over, and transfer unto Assignee, its legal representatives, assigns or successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assigned Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 2.5 day of $M_{\rm Ext} h$, 2010.

KAANGO, LLC

Signature:

Name:

UAVIUG

Title:

CFO

Date:

25 March 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004174 FRAME: 0140

ATTACHMENT A

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
RC UNIVERSE	United States	3,417,082	April 29, 2008
RC UNIVERSE .COM & Design	United States	3,157,836	Oct. 17, 2006



RECORDED: 03/25/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004174 FRAME: 0141